

# The Order of Athabasca University Policy

**Policy Sponsor:** The Board of Governors of Athabasca University ("the Board")

Policy Contact: University Secretary

Policy Number: N/A

Effective Date: March 16, 2012

**Approval Group:** The Board of Governors of Athabasca University

**Approval Date:** March 16, 2012, Motion # 176-12

Review Date: Annually

**Procedures:** The Order of Athabasca University Procedures

#### Purpose

The purpose of this policy is to formally acknowledge an individual and/or group for exemplary service to Athabasca University.

#### **Definitions**

**Honorary Awards** 

Committee

A standing committee of the Board that has full authority to select recipients for honorary degrees, recipients of the Order of Athabasca University, candidates for other honorary awards and other speakers for

convocation.

### **Policy Statements**

The Order of Athabasca University may be awarded annually to an individual and/or group having a record of exemplary service to Athabasca University or to the community or society while representing Athabasca University as determined by the Honorary Awards Committee.

March 27, 2012 Page 1 of 2



# **Applicable Legislation and Regulations**

<u>Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act,</u> R.S.A. 2000, c. F-25, sections 33(c) and 34(1)(e)

### Related References, Policies, Procedures and Forms

The Order of Athabasca University Procedures
Protection of Privacy Policy

### **History**

The Board, March 16, 2012, Motion # 176-12 Revised, October 3, 2007 Athabasca University Governing Council, March 31, 2006, Motion # 153-9

March 27, 2012 Page 2 of 2